Able to control the stroke with only ON/OFF signals.
   Directional control driver like a solenoid valve
Able to set thrust arbitrarily.
   Thrust can be adjusted by adjustment trimmer.
Able to control with only 3 different types of input signals.
  q Directional instruction  w Thrust selection
  e Output ON/OFF
Can be operated manually.

Directional Control Driver for
Electric Cylinder
How to Order
A
B
Housing set (Connector set)
Housing for CN1, 2, 3 (connector) & contact
(connector pin) are included as an accessory.
Nothing included.
5
Power supply
24 VDC
A3
A5
Applicable motor
DC motor (Cylinder size 3)
DC motor (Cylinder size 5)
Option
 Cable for power supply terminal
LC3F2 1 C1 02 1
5 A3 B
• Do not apply repetitive bending or pulling stress to the cable.
 Wiring with repetitive bending or pullling stress to the cable will likely cause the cable to break.
• In the event of crimping the contact (connector pin) and wire, use the specified tools as well as the recommended cable.
 Crimping tool: YC-160R (J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.)
 Pulling tool: EJ-NV (J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.)
 Recommended cable connection (common for individual cable) AWG21 (0.5 mm2), Insulated wire O.D. 1.7 to 3.0 mm with shield,
 Heat resistance is more than 80°C.
 Maximum cable length CN1 cable for power supply terminal 2 m
  CN2 cable for control terminal 2 m
  CN3 cable for motor output terminal 5 m
• Shield is attached with an optional cable for the LC3F2 series.
 When grounding a shield, remove the sheath and use a metal U-crip or P-crip.
Caution
Cable length
01
02
1 m
2 m
Cable type
Cable for CN1 power
supply terminal
C1
 Cable for control terminal
LC3F2 1 C2 02 1
Cable length
01
02
1 m
2 m
Cable type
Cable for CN2
control terminal
C2
 Cable for motor output terminal
LC3F2 1 C3 02 1
Cable length
VHR-3N: J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.
VHR-4N: J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.
VHR-2N: J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.
BVH-21T-P1.1: J.S.T. Mfg Co., Ltd.
02
05
  1 pc.
  1 pc.
  1 pc.
12 pcs.
2 m
5 m
Cable type
Cable for CN3 motor